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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3507
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2004
RESERVATION OF SCS STS EMPLOYEES
Bhagora Shri Mahavir

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the SCs/STs employees are given the benefit of reservation on the promotion of employees from Class-IV to Clerks in Banks ;

(b) if so, the details of the general and SC/ST category employees promoted during the last three years, year-wise; and

(c) the number of vacancies of Clerks for direct recruitment in various States during the last three years and the number of vacancies which were filled during this period, bank-wise and State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (Shri S. S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a), (b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House to the extent available.
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